88 Colstrip Rents – Proforma revenue is based on expected revenue. 14
 15

89 Total Revenue – Sum of Accounts 447, 456, 453 and 454. 16
 17

90 Total Net Expense – Total expense minus total revenue. 18
 19

91 Clearwater Paper Purchase Assigned to Idaho – This line shows the 20
Clearwater Paper purchase adjustment.  The Clearwater Paper expense is 21
directly assigned to Idaho and is not included in the pro forma system power 22
supply expense.  The Clearwater Paper purchase expense is included in the 23
adjustment in line 90 to show the total adjustment from test year actual 24
expense (includes Clearwater Paper) to the proforma.  25

 26
92 Total Adjustment Including Clearwater Paper – This is the total adjustment 27

in power supply expense factoring in the Clearwater Paper purchase expense 28
directly assigned to Idaho. 29

 30

Exhibit No.____(RJL-5) Section F

Page 8 of 12

WA Exhibits WGJ-2, 4, 5 Final 3-1-10.xls

3/18/2010

Avista Corp.

Power Supply Pro forma - Washington Jurisdiction

System Numbers - Jan 2009 - Dec 2009 Actual and Jan 2011 - Dec 2011 Pro Forma

Line Jan 09 - Dec 09 Jan 11 - Dec 11
No. Actuals Adjustment Pro forma

555 PURCHASED POWER
1 Modeled Short-Term Market Purchases $0 $39,617 $39,617
2 Actual ST Market Purchases - Physical 198,063 -196,345 1,718
3 Actual ST Purchases - Financial  M-to-M 0 -520 -520
4 Rocky Reach 1,658 97 1,755
5 Wanapum 4,989 -4,989 0
6 Wells - Avista Share 1,412 160 1,572
7 Wells - Colville Tribe's Share 11,202 -11,202 0
8 Priest Rapids Project 4,999 691 5,690
9 Grant Displacement 5,333 -1,162 4,171

10 Douglas Settlement 365 220 585
11 Lancaster Capacity Payment 0 21,087 21,087
12 Lancaster Variable O&M Payments 0 2,558 2,558
13 Lancaster BPA Reserves 0 736 736
14 WNP-3 14,078 273 14,351
15 Deer Lake-IP&L 7 0 7
16 Small Power 904 115 1,019
17 Stimson 1,865 514 2,379
18 Spokane-Upriver 1,792 211 2,003
19 Douglas Exchange Capacity 1,511 -1,511 0
20 Seattle Exchange Capacity 1,535 -1,535 0
21 Black Creek Index Purchase 139 9 148
22 Non-Monetary -142 142 0
23 Contract A 6,789 -6,789 0
24 Contract B 6,745 -6,745 0
25 Contract C 6,657 -6,657 0
26 Contract D 7,556 -7,556 0
27 Northwestern Deviation Energy 1,661 -1,661 0
28 BPA NT Deviation Energy 1,101 -1,101 0
29 Clearwater Paper Co-Gen Purchase 19,413 -19,413 0
30 Spinning Reserve Purchase 622 0 622
31 Ancillary Services 686 -686 0
32 Stateline Wind Purchase 2,846 706 3,552
33 Total Account 555 303,786 -200,735 103,051

557 OTHER EXPENSES
34 Broker Commission Fees 124 0 124
35 REC Purchases 350 0 350
36 Natural Gas Fuel Purchases 32,480 -32,480 0
37 Total Account 557 32,954 -32,480 474

501 THERMAL FUEL EXPENSE
38 Kettle Falls - Wood Fuel 7,450 2,976 10,426
39 Kettle Falls - Start-up Gas 47 0 47
40 Colstrip - Coal 13,336 7,549 20,885
41 Colstip - Oil 113 85 198
42 Total Account 501 20,946 10,610 31,556

547 OTHER FUEL EXPENSE
43 Coyote Springs Gas 57,429 -1,487 55,942
44 Coyote Springs 2 Gas Transportation 6,832 1,100 7,932
45 Lancaster Gas 0 58,354 58,354
46 Lancaster Gas Transportation 0 6,042 6,042
47 Lancaster Gas Transportation Optimization 0 -492 -492
48 Actual ST Purchases-Physical M-to-M 0 -1,925 -1,925
49 Rathdrum  Gas 2,628 -2,260 368
50 Northeast CT Gas 3 77 80
51 Boulder Park Gas 1,461 -1,241 220

Exhibit No.____(RJL-5) Section F

Page 9 of 12

WA Exhibits WGJ-2, 4, 5 Final 3-1-10.xls

3/18/2010

Avista Corp.

Power Supply Pro forma - Washington Jurisdiction

System Numbers - Jan 2009 - Dec 2009 Actual and Jan 2011 - Dec 2011 Pro Forma

Line Jan 09 - Dec 09 Jan 11 - Dec 11
No. Actuals Adjustment Pro forma

52 Kettle Falls CT Gas 303 -39 264
53 Total Account 547 68,656 58,129 126,785

565 TRANSMISSION OF ELECTRICITY BY OTHERS
54 WNP-3 789 0 789
55 Sand Dunes-Warden 13 0 13
56 Black Creek Wheeling 25 -4 21
57 Wheeling for System Sales & Purchases 332 0 332
58 PTP Transmission  for Colstrip & Coyote 8,432 -2 8,430
59 PTP Transmission for Lancaster 0 4,503 4,503
60 Redirected Lancaster Transmission 0 -241 -241
61 BPA Townsend-Garrison Wheeling 1,173 0 1,173
62 Avista on BPA - Borderline 1,530 0 1,530
63 Kootenai for Worley 45 0 45
64 Sagle-Northern Lights 140 0 140
65 Garrison-Burke 226 44 270
66 PGE Firm Wheeling 647 -4 643
67 Total Account 565 13,352 4,296 17,648

536 WATER FOR POWER
68 Headwater Benefits Payments 716 7 723

549 MISC OTHER GENERATION EXPENSE
69 Rathdrum Municipal Payment 160 0 160

70 TOTAL EXPENSE 440,570 -160,174 280,396

447 SALES FOR RESALE
71 Modeled Short-Term Market Sales 0 35,746 35,746
72 Actual ST Market Sales - Physical 158,707 -158,707 0
73 Actual ST Market Sales - Financial M-to-M 0 93 93
74 Peaker (PGE) Capacity Sale 1,748 0 1,748
75 Nichols Pumping Sale 1,642 1,594 3,236
76 Sovereign/Kaiser DES 511 -432 79
77 Pend Oreille DES & Spinning 613 -154 459
78 Northwestern Load Following 4,554 -4,494 60
79 NaturEner 313 -313 0
80 SMUD Sale 27,648 -22,247 5,401
81 Ancillary Services 686 -686 0
82 BPA NT Deviation Energy 1,233 -1,233 0
83 Total Account 447 197,655 -150,833 46,822

456 OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUE
84 Renewable Energy Credit Sales 144 -144 0
85 Gas Not Consumed Sales Revenue 33,137 -33,137 0
86 Total Account 456 33,281 -33,281 0

453 SALES OF WATER AND WATER POWER
87 Upstream Storage Revenue 381 -20 361

454 MISC RENTS
88 Colstrip Rents 29 0 29

89 TOTAL REVENUE 231,346 -184,134 47,212

90 TOTAL NET EXPENSE 209,224 23,960 233,184

91 Clearwater Paper Purchase Assigned to Idaho 19,413

92 Total Adjustment Including Clearwater Paper 43,373

Exhibit No.____(RJL-5) Section F

Page 10 of 12

Avista Corp.

Market Purchases and Sales, Plant Generation and Fuel Cost Summary

Washington Proforma January 2010 - December 2010

744 672 743 720 744 720 744 744 720 744 721 744
Total Jan-11 Feb-11 Mar-11 Apr-11 May-11 Jun-11 Jul-11 Aug-11 Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11

Market Sales - Dollars -$35,746,286 -$1,683,760 -$2,443,918 -$2,276,568 -$2,938,336 -$3,638,141 -$3,864,579 -$5,564,758 -$2,967,236 -$2,891,893 -$1,123,121 -$1,953,493 -$4,400,483
Market Sales - MWh (854,873) -29,471 -44,649 -46,096 -78,997 -139,571 -151,160 -115,289 -58,214 -59,568 -23,728 -37,616 -70,515
Average Market Sales Price -$/ MWh $41.81 $57.13 $54.74 $49.39 $37.20 $26.07 $25.57 $48.27 $50.97 $48.55 $47.33 $51.93 $62.41
Market Purchases - Dollars $39,617,313 $5,278,785 $3,430,993 $4,978,556 $2,307,006 $1,262,801 $1,320,324 $2,057,683 $4,104,876 $2,809,379 $5,137,229 $4,563,357 $2,366,325
Market Purchases - MWh 729,089 95,119 59,535 94,897 51,244 31,379 32,711 38,722 65,249 45,785 99,359 76,514 38,574
Average Market Purchase Price - $/MWh $54.34 $55.50 $57.63 $52.46 $45.02 $40.24 $53.14 $62.91 $61.36 $51.70 $59.64 $61.34
Net Market Purchases (Sales) MWh -125,785 65,648 14,886 48,801 -27,753 -108,192 -118,449 -76,567 7,035 -13,783 75,632 38,899 -31,941
Net Market Purchases (Sales) aMW -14.4 88 22 66 -39 -145 -165 -103 9 -19 102 54 -43
Average Sale and Purchase Price - $/MWh $47.58 $55.88 $56.39 $51.46 $40.27 $28.67 $28.20 $49.49 $57.28 $54.12 $50.86 $57.10 $62.03

Colstrip MWh 1,638,873 147,709 135,220 146,706 129,397 104,700 97,873 142,086 149,631 144,879 148,496 144,879 147,298
Colstrip Fuel Cost $/MWh $12.74 $12.66 $12.64 $12.67 $12.82 $13.23 $13.27 $12.72 $12.64 $12.64 $12.65 $12.64 $12.66
Colstrip Fuel Cost $20,884,683 $1,869,722 $1,708,979 $1,858,745 $1,659,113 $1,385,047 $1,298,772 $1,807,056 $1,891,223 $1,831,049 $1,878,617 $1,831,049 $1,865,312

Kettle Falls MWh 294,039 34,110 31,085 33,904 0 0 0 27,787 33,885 32,009 33,903 33,033 34,323
Kettle Falls Fuel Cost $/MWh $35.46 $35.45 $35.44 $35.44 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! $35.57 $35.45 $35.45 $35.45 $35.45 $35.45
Kettle Falls Fuel Cost $10,426,152 $1,209,280 $1,101,680 $1,201,676 $0 $0 $0 $988,379 $1,201,205 $1,134,647 $1,201,776 $1,170,902 $1,216,606

Coyote Springs  MWh 1,274,731 123,591 118,071 95,102 34,192 17,604 33,406 123,608 157,139 150,715 123,389 144,355 153,560
Coyote Springs Fuel Cost  $/MWh $43.89 $46.48 $46.09 $45.00 $41.51 $41.57 $42.37 $42.03 $41.41 $41.79 $43.07 $44.71 $46.51
Coyote Springs Fuel Cost $55,942,433 $5,744,478 $5,441,310 $4,279,274 $1,419,224 $731,726 $1,415,573 $5,194,719 $6,507,204 $6,298,476 $5,313,908 $6,454,776 $7,141,765

Lancaster  MWh 1,253,758 123,396 118,198 96,182 31,783 20,432 20,740 112,686 153,914 150,556 123,760 147,668 154,443